# CH \$190.00 397145

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM664338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AllMotion Inc.		08/31/2016	Corporation: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AllMotion Inc.
Street Address:	30097 Ahern Ave.
City:	Union City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94587
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3971455	STEPPERSTICK
Registration Number:	3971456	SERVOSTICK
Registration Number:	2998239	EZSERVO
Registration Number:	2899695	ALLMOTION
Registration Number:	2830014	EZSTEPPER
Registration Number:	2865305	EZSERVO
Registration Number:	4349270	EZSTEPPER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4158823232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-882-3200

**Email:** tmparalegal3@owe.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Baum

Address Line 1: 2300 Clayton Road, Suite1400
Address Line 2: Owen, Wickersham & Erickson, P.C.
Address Line 4: Concord, CALIFORNIA 94520

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALLMO-90001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra L. Owen
SIGNATURE:	/Sandra L. Owen/

900633650 REEL: 007374 FRAME: 0496

DATE SIGNED: 08/02/2021

Total Attachments: 1
source=ALLMO-NV to CA-Corp Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007374 FRAME: 0497

A0788146

# Articles of Incorporation with Statement of Conversion

Secretary of State State of California

AUG 3 1 2016

		RII	•	
The name and California street addr	ess of the converted		ent for service of p	process are:
	IA KARUNARATN		•	
Agent's Name				
25222 CYPRESS A	VE	HAYWARD	ÇA	94544
Agent's Street Address		City	State	Zip Code
		fA ·		
The initial street address and mailing	sddress of the con	verted comporation are:	•	
25222 CYPRESS A	•	HAYWARD	CA	94544
Initial Street Address of Corpo	ration	City	State	Zlp Code
In that hide many and distance of the second				
Initial Mailing Address of Corp.	oration	City	State	Zip Code
		V		
This corporation is authorized to iss corporation is authorized to issue is	ue cnly one class	V of shares of stock; and	the total number	of shares whic
This corporation is authorized to iss corporation is authorized to issue is	ue cnly one class	V of shares of stock; and VI	the total number	of shares which
This corporation is authorized to iss corporation is authorized to issue is	1,000,000		the total number	of shares whic
corporation is authorized to issue is .  The name of the converting entity is	1,000,000 (Statemen	VI t of Conversion) ON INC	the total number	of shares whic
corporation is authorized to issue is  The name of the converting entity is	1,000,000 (Statemen	VI t of Conversion) ON INC	the total number	of shares whic
The name of the converting entity is tise General Stock Corporat: The converting entity's California Se	(Statement ALLMOTI	VI It of Conversion) ON INC NEVADA number is C2541594		The foreign e
The name of the converting entity is it is a General Stock Corporat:  The converting entity's California Sets authorized to effect the conversion	(Statement ALLMOTI formed in cretary of State file in by the laws under	VI It of Conversion) ON INC NEVADA number is <u>C2541594</u> which it is formed, and	d it has approved	The foreign e
The name of the converting entity is it is a General Stock Corporat: The converting entity's California Se is authorized to effect the conversion of other instrument to effect the corporation.	(Statement ALLMOTI formed in createry of State file in by the laws under inversion as required	VI t of Conversion) ON INC NEVADA number is C2541594 which it is formed, and i by the laws under wi	d it has approved hich it is formed.	The foreign eaplen of conversion
The name of the converting entity is General Stock Corporat: The converting entity's California Se authorized to effect the conversion of other instrument to effect the corporate the approved by the number or personal content of the corporate that the corporat	(Statement ALLMOTI formed in createry of State file in by the laws under inversion as required	VI t of Conversion) ON INC NEVADA number is C2541594 which it is formed, and i by the laws under wi	d it has approved hich it is formed.	The foreign eaplen of conversion
The name of the converting entity is it is a General Stock Corporat: The converting entity's California Se is authorized to effect the conversion of other instrument to effect the corporate been approved by the number or personal content in the conversion of the c	(Statement ALLMOTI formed in createry of State file in by the laws under inversion as required	VI t of Conversion) ON INC NEVADA number is C2541594 which it is formed, and i by the laws under wi	d it has approved hich it is formed.	The foreign eaplen of conversion
The name of the converting entity is it is a General Stock Corporat: The converting entity's California Se is authorized to effect the conversion of other instrument to effect the corbeen approved by the number or pethe laws under which it is formed.	(Statement ALLMOTI formed in	VI It of Conversion) ON INC NEVADA number is <u>C2541594</u> which it is formed, and i by the laws under which holders of interest	d it has approved hich it is formed.	The foreign eaplen of conversion
The name of the converting entity is it is a General Stock Corporat: [The converting entity's California Se is authorized to effect the conversion of other instrument to effect the corbeen approved by the number or pethe laws under which it is formed.	(Statement ALLMOTI formed in	VI It of Conversion) ON INC NEVADA number is <u>C2541594</u> which it is formed, and i by the laws under which holders of interest	d it has approved hich it is formed.	The foreign eaplen of conversion
This corporation is authorized to iss corporation is authorized to issue is corporation is authorized to issue is it is a General Stock Corporat: [The converting entity's California Se is authorized to effect the conversion or other instrument to effect the corporation or other instrument to effect the corporation to the laws under which it is formed.  I declare! am the person who executions of the laws and incorporator and incorporator.	(Statement ALLMOTI formed in	VI It of Conversion) ON INC NEVADA number is <u>C2541594</u> which it is formed, and i by the laws under which holders of interest	d it has approved hich it is formed.	The foreign eaplen of conversion

containing a statement of conversion. This sample meets the minimum statutory requirements; for other scenarios, refer to the California Corporations Code commencing with sections 200 and 1150. Secretary of State
ARTS-CONV FROM FGN ENTITY TO CA STK (Rev. 03/2014) Page 1 of 1

California Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/be (916) 857-5448

**TRADEMARK** 

RECORDED: 08/02/2021 **REEL: 007374 FRAME: 0498**